

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 0061X-2007 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/30/2007 In control: Finance & Economic Development Committee

On agenda: 6/11/2007 Final action: 6/13/2007

Title: To accept the "Capital Improvements Program, 2007-2012," as described herein, as the primary guide

for the Capital Improvements Budget ordinance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2007CIPMASTER(5-31).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2007	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
6/12/2007	1	MAYOR	Signed	
6/11/2007	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
6/11/2007	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
6/4/2007	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	
5/31/2007	1	City Clerk's Office	Sent back for Clarification/Correction	
5/31/2007	1	Finance Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
5/11/2007	1	Finance Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
5/10/2007	1	FINANCE DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
5/7/2007	1	Finance Drafter	Sent for Approval	

By this resolution, City Council accepts the Capital Improvement Program (CIP), 2007 - 2012, and makes it the primary guide for the 2007 Capital Improvements Budget. The CIP reflects priorities identified in the 2004 Voted Bond Package.

To accept the "Capital Improvements Program, 2007-2012," as described herein, as the primary guide for the Capital Improvements Budget ordinance.

WHEREAS, a Capital Improvements Program is needed to provide information and guidelines for the consideration and adoption of the annual Capital Improvements Budget; and

WHEREAS, a Capital Improvements Budget for the year 2007 has been adopted by Council under a separate ordinance; Now Therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

**SECTION 1.** That the Capital Improvements Program for the years 2007 - 2012 described herein is hereby accepted as the primary guide for the consideration and adoption of the 2007 Capital Improvements Budget ordinance.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.